## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignor: IP Dynamics Inc. previously recorded on Reel 025649 Frame 0592. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of Assignor: IP Dynamics, Inc. is correct.				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name Execution Date					
IP Dynamics, Inc.		01/07/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA						
Name:	Inpro Netwo	Inpro Network Facility, LLC					
Street Address:	2711 Center						
Internal Address:	Suite 400						
City:	Wilmington						
State/Country:		DELAWARE					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Postal Code:	19808 ERS Total: 2						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI Property	ERS Total: 2	Number					
	ERS Total: 2 Type	Number 12267325					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2 Type r:						
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (312)77	12267325					
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (312)77	12267325         10233288         75-8100         S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (312)77 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 312.77 mhmpto	12267325         10233288         75-8100         S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         75.8000         to@mcandrews-ip.com					
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (312)77 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 312.77 mhmpto ne: Peter J	12267325         10233288         75-8100         S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         75.8000         to@mcandrews-ip.com         J. McAndrews					
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (312)77 U be sent via US 312.77 mhmpto ne: Peter J McAndi	12267325         10233288         75-8100         S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         75.8000         to@mcandrews-ip.com					
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 2 Type r: r: CE DATA (312)77 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 312.77 mhmpto ne: Peter J McAndu Chicago	12267325         10233288         75-8100         S Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.         75.8000         to@mcandrews-ip.com         J. McAndrews         drews, 500 W. Madison St., 34th FI					

source=IP Dynamics BK Signed ASN to to Inpro Network#page1.tif source=IP Dynamics BK Signed ASN to to Inpro Network#page2.tif source=IP Dynamics BK Signed ASN to to Inpro Network#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025848 FRAME: 0835

## Assignment of Patent Rights

IP Dynamics, Inc., acting through its Chapter 7 bankruptcy trustee, Mohamed Poonja ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Inpro Network Facility, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignee"), all present and future right, title, and interest in and to all: (a) patent applications and patents of Assignor, including, without limitation, those listed below, together with all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any such patent applications and patents of Assignor (the "Patents"); (b) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents; and (c) causes of action for past, current, and future infringement of the Patents (the "Purchased Assets").

Patent/Application	Patent/Application Name	Filing	First Named	Filing
No.	DOMANDALANCE DOLUTING	Country	Inventor	Date
6119171	DOMAIN NAME ROUTING	US	ALKHATIB,	1/29/1998
6700000467.0			HASAN S.	
EP99903457.2	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	EP	ALKHATIB,	3/08/2000
	USING DOMAIN NAMES TO		HASAN S.	
	ROUTE DATA SE NT TO A			
	DESTINATION ON A NETWORK			
KR1020007008280	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	KR	ALKHATIB,	7/28/2000
	USING DOMAIN NAMES TO		HASAN S.	
	ROUTE DATA SE NT TO A			
	DESTINATION ON A NETWORK			
CN99802561.5	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	, CN	ALKHATIB,	7/31/2000
	USING DOMAIN NAMES TO		HASAN S.	
	ROUTE DATA SE NT TO A			
	DESTINATION ON A NETWORK			
JP12-0529825	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	ЛР	ALKHATIB,	7/31/2000
	USING DOMAIN NAMES TO		HASAN S.	
	ROUTE DATA SE NT TO A			
	DESTINATION ON A NETWORK			
AU19990023470	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	AU	ALKHATIB,	1/27/1999
	USING DOMAIN NAMES TO		HASAN S.	
	ROUTE DATA SE NT TO A			
	DESTINATION ON A NETWORK			
6430623	DOMAIN NAME ROUTING	US	ALKHATIB,	1/27/2000
			HASAN S.	
6772227	COMMUNICATING BETWEEN	US	ALKHATIB,	5/26/2002
	ADDRESS SPACES		HASAN S.	
6421732	IPNET GATE	US	ALKHATIB,	10/06/1998
			HASAN S.	10.0011990
6532217	SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY	US	ALKHATIB,	06/28/1999
	DETERMINING A NETWORK	<u> </u>	HASAN S.	
	ADDRESS		1110/1110.	
7133404	COMMUNICATION USING TWO	US	ALKHATIB,	08/10/2001
	ADDRESSES FOR AN ENTITY		HASAN S.	

PATENT REEL: 025848 FRAME: 0836 W

Patent/Application	Patent/Application Name	Filing	First Named	Filing
<u>No.</u>		Country	Inventor	Date
7139828	ACCESSING AN ENTITY INSIDE A	US	ALKHATIB,	3/30/2002
	PRIVATE NETWORK		HASAN S.	
10/161,573	CREATING A PUBLIC IDENTITY	US	ALKHATIB,	6/3/2002
	FOR AN ENTITY ON A NETWORK		HASAN S.	
10/233,288	COMMUNICATING WITH AN	US	ALKHATIB,	8/30/2002
	ENTITY INSIDE A PRIVATE		HASAN S.	
	NETWORK USING AN EXISTING			
	CONNECTION TO INITIATE			
	COMMUNICATION			
10/403,518	GROUP AGENT	US	ALKHATIB,	3/31/20032
			HASAN S.	
10/403,818	SECURE VIRTUAL COMMUNITY	US	ALKHATIB,	3/31/2003
	NETWORK SYSTEM		HASAN S.	
10/403,829	SECURE VIRTUAL ADDRESS	US	ALKHATIB,	3/31/2003
<b>,</b>	REALM		HASAN S.	
PCT/US1999/01806	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	WO	ALKHATIB,	1/27/1999
	USING DOMAIN NAMES TO		HASAN S.	
	ROUTE DATA SENT TO A			
	DESTINATION ON A NETWORK			
60/098,205	IPNET GATEWAY	US	ALKHATIB,	8/27/1998
·			HASAN S.	
60/091,000	SYSTEM FOR	US	ALKHATIB,	6/29/1998
	AUTO-CONFIGURING AN IP		HASAN S.	
	DEVICE			
60/224,864	COMMUNICATION USING TWO	US	ALKHATIB,	8/11/2000
	ADDRESSES FOR AN ENTITY		HASAN S.	
PCT/US2003/27161	ACCESSING AN ENTITY INSIDE A	WO	ALKHATIB,	8/27/2003
	PRIVATE NETWORK		HASAN S.	
PCT/US2003/27160	COMMUNICATING WITH AN	WO	ALKHATIB,	8/23/2000
	ENTITY INSIDE A PRIVATE		HASAN S.	
	NETWORK USING AN EXISTING			
	CONNECTION TO INITIATE			
	COMMUNICATION			
09/637,803	· · · ·	US	ALKHATIB,	
			HASAN S.	

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials of other relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patents and related assets to Assignee, in accordance with this Assignment, and to issue to Assignee all letters patent which may issue with respect to the Purchased Assets.

At the reasonable request of Assignee, Assignor will execute and deliver such other instruments as may be necessary or desirable for effecting completely the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee,

W

its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of January **1**, 2008.

Assignor:

IP DYNAMICS, INC By:

Name: Mohamed A. Poonja Title: Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Trustee

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of California County of Santa Clara ) ss:

On this  $\underline{7}$ <sup>th</sup> day of January  $\underline{X} \underline{X} \underline{X}$  2008, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Mohammed A. Poonja personally known to me and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his capacity as the Chapter 7 Trustee of IP Dynamics, Inc., and that by his signature on the instrument executed this instrument on behalf of IP Dynamics, Inc.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature: Mona. 6 (Seal)

Notary Public



PATENT **REEL: 025848 FRAME: 0838** 

**RECORDED: 02/25/2011**